Sincerely, 

Pw1Jf¾I~ 
Brett Rosenhaus 
Attorney-in-Fact 

3100 S Federal Highway, Suite G, Delray Beach, FL 33483 

PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION BOND 

BONDNUMBER 

BOND AMOUNT 

6091019622 

Six Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and 00/100 ($647,920.00) 

CONTRACT AMOUNT Six Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and 00/100 ($647,920.00) 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Andrea Construction, Inc - - - - - ---------- - - -------
CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS: 12334 77th Place North, West Palm Beach, FL 33412 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE: 

SURETY COMPANY: 

SURETY'S ADDRESS: 

SURETY'S PHONE: 

OWNER'S NAME: 

OWNER'S ADDRESS:

[...]

that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto 

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
301 N. Olive Avenue 

Page 1 of 4 

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as hereinbelow defined, in the 
amount of 

Dollars $ 647,920.00 

Six hundred forty-seven thousand nine hundred twenty and 00/100 

for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, 
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, 

Principal has by written agreement entered into a contract with the County for